100
The GUB range of Ex d IIC enclosures are manufactured in aluminium
alloy and designed for control, check, signal, automation, interruption and/
or protection use. Optionally, GUB enclosure lids may be equipped with an
inspection window.
GUB
Flameproof Enclosures
Specifications

101
Items Table
TYPE CODE A B C D F G ØH I L M
Weight
Kg P R AA EE
GUB 01 A.0244.10 169 169 152 139 62 105 125 150 150 7 3.620 - - - -
GUB 02 A.0245.10 190 190 164 160 63 113 144 170 170 8 4.720 - - - -
GUB 03 A.0246.10 210 210 179 180 78 127 167 190 190 8 5.950 - - - -
GUB 04 A.0247.10 232 281 206 202 97 152 183 210 260 8 8.900 - - - -
GUB 05 A.0248.10 257 298 222 227 106 163 206 235 275 8 11.860 - - - -
GUB 06 A.0249.10 293 329 248 259 140 203 242 270 305 10 15.750 - - - -
GUB
Flameproof Enclosures
Maximum quantity of entries per sides A/B
Conduit Entries (one row)
Type
GUB
01
GUB
02
GUB
03
GUB
04
GUB
05
GUB
06
M20 ½” 3/3 3/3 4/4 4/5 4/5 5/6
M25 ¾” 2/2 2/2 4/4 4/5 4/5 4/5
M32 1” 2/2 2/2 3/3 3/4 3/4 4/4
M50 1 ½” 1/1 1/1 2/2 2/3 2/3 2/3
M63 2” 1/1 1/1 1/1 2/2 2/2 2/3
M75 2 ½” - - 1/1 1/2 2/2 2/2
M80 3” - - - 1/1 1/2 1/2
4” - - - - 1/1 1/1
Indicative maximum quantity of terminals
per Size in square mm.
(For specific quantity contact our sales service)
Type
mm2
GUB
01
GUB
02
GUB
03
GUB
04
GUB
05
GUB
06
2.5 18 22 25 40 46 58
4 17 21 25 40 46 58
6 14 17 19 22 34 42
10 11 13 15 17 19 34
16 9 10 12 14 16 19
25 5 6 8 9 10 12
35 - 6 8 9 10 12
50 - 5 6 8 8 11
70 - - - - 5 8
120 - - - - 4 6
185 - - - - - 5
Maximum quantity of entries per sides A/B
Cable Glands Entries (two row)